Deon Gericke
e

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Bokako Af on Tuesday, 28 September
2021

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Tue 2021/09/28 10:00

End: Tue 2021/09/28 16:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Organizer: Nebuntu Mbatha

Good day,

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll before Acting Judge Bokako, bearing the directives, on 28 September
2021.

Kind regards

nobuntu ivibatha

Judges Regisirar

nigh Cowt ¢f Soutk Alrica

avleng livision, Pratoria

¢'o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, €005
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.oig.za

rhere no: 084 211 5083
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA _

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS
{MS TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO (AJ)
TUESDAY, 28 SEPTEMBER 2021:

Please note the following directives:

1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.

2. Ali draft orders should be sent via email to NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za in
word format. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e.
the Judge’s name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the ludge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed

to be 28 September 2021." |

3. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously, if your |
matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please
contact the enrolment office on the following:

ZAppel@judiciary.org.za & ENtuli@judiciary.org.za




30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

ROODEPCORT METAL

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE PiM BOTHA

EX PARTE HJ HOLTZHAUSEN

EX PARTE AR LINDEQUE

M5 MOKOENA

PE MOLEKUDI

NEDWEST CENTRE SHARE

FNB

BMW FINANCIAL

JM NGOBENI

EX PARTE IP LAUFS

)

VS

'S

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

NCRTH WEST STEEL 33861/17

FA TSHABALALA 20873/20
43508/21
43507/21
37511/21
RAF 88063/16

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 33826/20

KHIRIMANE FLEET 2574/21
PL KGOPA 31209/21
FN EGLEZAKIS 86629/18

MEC FOR HEALTH MPUMALANGA 82640/17

40648/21




42.

43,

44,

45,

46.

LYB

48,

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

CHANGING TIDES

AVERTURE CONSULTANTS

5P MZIMELA

GREENREEFEP L

EX PARTE MC LOGGENBERG

UBUNTU TRANSPORT

STANDARD BANK

E BOWLES

L SPIUKERMAN

KR MMAMARO

J TROLLCPE

R VAN WYK

EX PARTE ACP DE BEER

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

G MEYER

JO PAUL

SIMZiIMELA

JIMMY T PROPERTIES

UNKNOWN PERSONS

R VAN DYK

AL BOWLES

PF SPUKERMAN

™ MMAMARO

C TROLLOPE

P VAN WYK

7788/21

65900/19

14191/20

23630/21

36042/21

53301/20

40285/17

24695/21

1918/21

56148/20

17965/21

34735/21

43505/21




56

. EX PARTE B MONNIG

. ME RAPULUNGOANA

57. S PILLAY

58.

INDUSTRIAL ZONE

VS TA RAPULUNGOANA

V5 T PILLAY

VS MINISTER OF MINERAL RESOURCES

43506/21

88871/15

22322/21

52347/20




