Deon Gericke

Subject:

Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Bokako AJ on Tuesday, 28 September

2021

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End:

Tue 2021/09/28 10:00 Tue 2021/09/28 16:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Nobuntu Mbatha

Good day,

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll before Acting Judge Bokako, bearing the directives, on 28 September



Kind regards

Nobuntu Wbatha Judges Registrar High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001 E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 084 211 5083

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This small has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS

(MS TEAMS)

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO (AJ)

TUESDAY, 28 SEPTEMBER 2021:

Please note the following directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
- 2. All draft orders should be sent via email to NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za in word format. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 28 September 2021."
- 3. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office on the following:

ZAppel@judiciary.org.za & ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

30. ROODEPOORT METAL	VS	NORTH WEST STEEL	33861/17
31. STANDARD BANK	VS	PA TSHABALALA	20879/20
32. EX PARTE PM BOTHA			43508/21
33. EX PARTE HJ HOLTZHAUSEN			43507/21
34. EX PARTE AR LINDEQUE			37511/21
35. MS MOKOENA	VS	RAF	88063/16
36. PE MOLEKUDI	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	33826/20
37. NEDWEST CENTRE SHARE	VS	KHIRIMANE FLEET	2574/21
38. FNB	VS	PL KGOPA	31209/21
39. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	FN EGLEZAKIS	86629/18
40. JM NGOBENI	VS	MEC FOR HEALTH MPUMALANGA	82640/17
41. EX PARTE JP LAUFS			40648/21

42. CHANGING TIDES	VS	G MEYER	77 89/2 1
43. AVERTURE CONSULTANTS	VS	JO PAUL	65900/19
44. SP MZIMELA	VS	SI MZIMELA	14191/20
45. GREENREEF EP 1	VS	JIMMY T PROPERTIES	29630/21
46. EX PARTE MC LOGGENBERG			36042/21
47. UBUNTU TRANSPORT	VS	UNKNOWN PERSONS	53301/20
48. STANDARD BANK	VS	R VAN DYK	40285/17
49. E BOWLES	VS	AL BOWLES	24695/21
50. L SPIJKERMAN	VS	PF SPIJKERMAN	1918/21
51. KR MMAMARO	VS	TM MMAMARO	56148/20
52. J TROLLOPE	VS	C TROLLOPE	17965/21
53. R VAN WYK	VS	P VAN WYK	34735/21
54. EX PARTE ACP DE BEER			43505/21

55. EX PARTE B MONNIG			43506/21
56. ME RAPULUNGOANA	VS	TA RAPULUNGOANA	88871/15
57. S PILLAY	VS	T PILLAY	22322/21
58. INDUSTRIAL ZONE	VS	MINISTER OF MINERAL RESOURCES	52347/20